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	PRODUCT INFORMATION 





	Product 
	Organic golden light sugar

	Code 
	21010

	Country of agricultural origin 
	Colombia

	Country of last processing 
	Colombia 

	Last update 
	05-07-2024

	This product is 
	Organic and not genetically modified or irradiated 




Production 
Ingredients : Organic sugar cane 
Additives:  No additives 
Process : Reception of cane sugar at the factory, milling, pH adjusting  by adding lime, sterilisation of juice, clarification, pre 
heating, evaporation, ultra-filtration, filtration (syrup filter),  
vacuum pans, centrifuges, drying, packing, metal detection 
Sensorial properties 
Smell : Product specific, neutral 
Colour : Golden light 
Taste : Sweet, without off flavour 
Appearance:  Sugar crystals 
Packing 
Net content : 25 kg 
Kind of packing : Paper kraft bag of 25 kg with a polyethylene intern liner 
Pieces per pallet:  30 

Shelf life 
Storage conditions: Cool, dry and dark
 Minimum shelf life : 3 years after production
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	Nutritional values (per 100 gram) (from NEVO)

	Energy 
	1700 KJ 
400 Kcal

	Protein (g) 
	0

	Fat (g) 
	0 
	Saturated: 0 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	100 
	Sugars: 100

	Salt (g) 
	0




Analytical properties 
Conductivity ash (%):  ≤ 0.25 
Polarisation (°) : ≥ 99.5 
Colour (ICUMSA):  < 400 
Moisture (%):  ≤ 0.1 
Granulate size (mm) : 0.4 – 1.2  


Microbiological Properties 
Total plate count (cfu/g) : ≤ 600
 Moulds & yeasts (cfu/g):  ≤ 300
 E. Coli (cfu/g) : Absent 
Salmonella (cfu/25g):  Absent
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	Allergy list (+ = present, - = absent and * = possible cross contamination)





	Cow’s milk protein 
	- 
	Walnut 
	-

	Lactose or milk sugar 
	- 
	Cashew 
	-

	(Chicken) egg 
	- 
	Pecan nut 
	-

	Soya protein (-derivatives) 
	- 
	Brazil nut 
	-

	Gluten 
	- 
	Macadamia or Queensland nut 
	-

	Wheat 
	- 
	Pistachio nut 
	-

	Peanuts/groundnuts (-derivatives) 
	- 
	Coconut 
	-

	Sesame 
	- 
	Hickory nut or kola nut 
	-

	Sesame-oil 
	- 
	Lichee nut 
	-

	Celery 
	- 
	Pili nut 
	-

	Mustard 
	- 
	Sheanut 
	-

	Fish 
	- 
	Pine nut or pinon nut 
	-

	Shell-fish 
	- 
	Beech nut 
	-

	Mollusc 
	- 
	Butternut 
	-

	Lupine 
	- 
	Chestnut 
	-

	Sulfite E220-E228 
	- 
	Ginko nut 
	-

	Nuts (-derivates) 
	- 
	Chinquapin 
	-

	Almond 
	- 
	
	-

	Hazelnut 
	-
	
	




	Acceptable for: 

	Vegetarians 
	Yes

	Vegans 
	Yes

	Lacto-vegetarians 
	Yes

	Kosher-certified 
	Yes

	Halal-certified 
	Yes

	NOP-certified 
	No 

	Fairtrade IBD 
	No











	Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.

	Component
	Manufacturer
	Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging )

	
	In Product
	Processed in
Same Equipment
	Handled on Site
	In Product
	Processed in Same Equipment
	Handled on Site

	Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	EGGS or its derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO

	FISH or its derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO

	CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO

	MOLLUSCS
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO

	PEANUTS or derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	SOYA BEANS or derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	NUTS , tree nuts:
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	SESAME SEEDS or derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	LUPIN seeds or derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
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